

November 29, 2021

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING For Grossmont Secondary School

The Audeo Charter School Board of Directors Hereby Gives Notice that a Public Hearing will be held as follows:

TOPICS OF HEARING:

Educators Effectiveness Grant Plan

Copies may be inspected at the meeting or: 111 Fletcher Parkway, El Cajon, CA 92020

HEARING DATE:	Wednesday, December 1, 2021
TIME:	*8:45 a.m., or soon thereafter as such item may be heard
LOCATION:	111 Fletcher Parkway El Cajon, CA 92020 and/or Via clicking on the following link: <u>https://grossmontsecondarycharter/board-and-governance/</u>

* The public, open session of the Audeo Charter School Board Meeting will begin at 8:00 a.m.

Certification of Posting

I, Angela Neri, certify that I posted this public notice on the Audeo Charter School II, Audeo Charter School III, Audeo Valley Charter School, Grossmont Secondary School and Sweetwater Secondary School webpage on November 29, 2021.